

Bid Tabulation: CP1521, Contract 18-03
Schedule: A - Non FHWA Eligible Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: 4/19/18

		Engineer's Estimate				ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave SE Pacific, WA 98047		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puyallup, WA 98372		Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 257th St Covington, WA 98042		
Item No.	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-05	One Year Warranty Bond	1	LS	LS	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
Schedule Subtotal						\$2,500.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 500.00
Applied Tax						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
SCHEDULE TOTAL						\$ 2,500.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 500.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1521, Contract 18-03
Schedule: A - Non FHWA Eligible Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: 4/19/18

					Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443	
Item No.	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-05	One Year Warranty Bond	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Schedule Subtotal	\$	1,500.00
Applied Tax	\$	-
SCHEDULE TOTAL	\$	1,500.00

**BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

Project Name: CP1521, 15th St NE/NW Preservation
Schedule No.: A - Non FHWA Eligible Improvements

Prepared by: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: 4/19/18

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$	2,500.00			
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$	875.00			
BID SPREAD AMOUNT:	\$	1,000.00	BID Amount	Spread \$	Spread %

LOW BIDDER:	ICON Materials	\$	500.00	\$	(2,000.00)	-80.00%
Second Bidder:	Lakeside Industries, Inc.	\$	500.00	\$	(2,000.00)	-80.00%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)

ICON Materials	\$	500.00
Miles Resources, LLC	\$	1,000.00
Lakeside Industries, Inc.	\$	500.00
Tucci & Sons, Inc.	\$	1,500.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1521, Contract 18-03
Schedule: B - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: 4/19/18

				Engineer's Estimate		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave SE Pacific, WA 98047		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puyallup, WA 98372		Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 257th St Covington, WA 98042		
Item No.	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$ 1,500)	1	LS	LS	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	LS	\$1,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	LS	\$160,400.00	218,100.00	\$ 218,100.00	231,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00
5	1-10	Construction Site Sign(s)	2	EA	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	LS	\$40,000.00	78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$41.02 per hour)	1600	HR	50.00	\$80,000.00	80.00	\$ 128,000.00	80.00	\$ 128,000.00	68.00	\$ 108,800.00
8	1-10	Construction Signs Class A	100	SF	20.00	\$2,000.00	34.00	\$ 3,400.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	29.00	\$ 2,900.00
9	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	100	DAY	40.00	\$4,000.00	76.50	\$ 7,650.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	65.00	\$ 6,500.00
10	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	100	DAY	60.00	\$6,000.00	175.00	\$ 17,500.00	100.00	\$ 10,000.00	149.00	\$ 14,900.00
11	1-10	Outside Agency Uniformed Police Flagging Labor	10000	EST	1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	2-02	Removal of Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	223	SY	20.00	\$4,460.00	55.00	\$ 12,265.00	100.00	\$ 22,300.00	25.00	\$ 5,575.00
14	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flat Work	670	SY	15.00	\$10,050.00	55.00	\$ 36,850.00	35.00	\$ 23,450.00	45.00	\$ 30,150.00
15	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1000	LF	20.00	\$20,000.00	12.50	\$ 12,500.00	20.00	\$ 20,000.00	30.00	\$ 30,000.00
16	2-03	Gravel Backfill for Roadway Subgrade	75	TON	100.00	\$7,500.00	20.00	\$ 1,500.00	125.00	\$ 9,375.00	25.00	\$ 1,875.00
17	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	200	TON	50.00	\$10,000.00	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	65.00	\$ 13,000.00	30.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	5800	TON	80.00	\$464,000.00	85.00	\$ 493,000.00	79.60	\$ 461,680.00	80.00	\$ 464,000.00
19	5-04	HMA Cl. 1-inch PG 64-22	80	TON	80.00	\$6,400.00	118.00	\$ 9,440.00	150.00	\$ 12,000.00	125.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	65	TON	145.00	\$9,425.00	141.00	\$ 9,165.00	150.00	\$ 9,750.00	100.00	\$ 6,500.00
21	5-04	Commercial HMA	51	TON	280.00	\$14,280.00	160.00	\$ 8,160.00	250.00	\$ 12,750.00	125.00	\$ 6,375.00
22	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	50592	SY	3.00	\$151,776.00	3.00	\$ 151,776.00	3.15	\$ 159,364.80	3.00	\$ 151,776.00
23	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	24	EA	450.00	\$10,800.00	620.00	\$ 14,880.00	1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
24	7-05	Catch Basin Frame and Grate	23	EA	750.00	\$17,250.00	1,060.00	\$ 24,380.00	1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	1,435.00	\$ 33,005.00
25	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	26	EA	750.00	\$19,500.00	1,550.00	\$ 40,300.00	1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
26	7-12	Adjusting Existing Valve Box	36	EA	400.00	\$14,400.00	710.00	\$ 25,560.00	725.00	\$ 26,100.00	850.00	\$ 30,600.00
27	7-15	Water Service Connection and Meter Relocation, Complete	1	LS	LS	\$7,400.00	11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	5000	EST	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	8-01	Inlet Protection	23	EA	100.00	\$2,300.00	63.50	\$ 1,460.50	110.00	\$ 2,530.00	100.00	\$ 2,300.00
30	8-02	Roadside Restoration	7500	Est.	1.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	1.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	8-04	Cement Concr. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1000	LF	40.00	\$40,000.00	40.00	\$ 40,000.00	38.00	\$ 38,000.00	40.00	\$ 40,000.00
32	8-04	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	495	LF	25.00	\$12,375.00	14.00	\$ 6,930.00	33.00	\$ 16,335.00	35.00	\$ 17,325.00
33	8-04	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	340	LF	25.00	\$8,500.00	33.00	\$ 11,220.00	37.00	\$ 12,580.00	35.00	\$ 11,900.00
34	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	17	SY	120.00	\$2,040.00	189.00	\$ 3,213.00	36.00	\$ 612.00	35.00	\$ 595.00
35	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	2530	LF	30.00	\$75,900.00	28.00	\$ 70,840.00	35.00	\$ 88,550.00	35.00	\$ 88,550.00
36	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	850	EA	10.00	\$8,500.00	4.50	\$ 3,825.00	33.00	\$ 28,050.00	4.00	\$ 3,400.00
37	8-13	Adjust Existing Monument	14	EA	500.00	\$7,000.00	710.00	\$ 9,940.00	725.00	\$ 10,150.00	850.00	\$ 11,900.00
38	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	240	SY	50.00	\$12,000.00	47.00	\$ 11,280.00	30.00	\$ 7,200.00	30.00	\$ 7,200.00
39	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	18	EA	2,350.00	\$42,300.00	2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00
40	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	3	EA	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1521, Contract 18-03
Schedule: B - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: 4/19/18

Item No.	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave SE Pacific, WA 98047		Miles Resources, LLC 400 Valley Ave. NE Puyallup, WA 98372		Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 257th St Covington, WA 98042	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	1	EA	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
42	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	900.00	\$ 900.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System A - Ron Crockett Dr/C St	1	LS	LS	\$ 37,000.00	54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	46,250.00	\$ 46,250.00
44	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System B - A St NE	1	LS	LS	\$ 77,000.00	105,500.00	\$ 105,500.00	90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	89,505.00	\$ 89,505.00
45	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System C - D St NE	1	LS	LS	\$ 75,000.00	93,700.00	\$ 93,700.00	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	79,527.00	\$ 79,527.00
46	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System D - Auburn Way N	1	LS	LS	\$ 54,000.00	69,200.00	\$ 69,200.00	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	58,642.00	\$ 58,642.00
47	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System E - I St NE	1	LS	LS	\$ 21,000.00	35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	30,172.00	\$ 30,172.00
48	8-20	Induction Loop - WSDOT	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
49	8-20	Induction Loop - City	127	EA	\$800.00	\$ 101,600.00	1,100.00	\$ 139,700.00	1,100.00	\$ 139,700.00	925.00	\$ 117,475.00
50	8-21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	LS	\$ 5,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
51	8-22	Plastic Traffic Letter	14	EA	\$85.00	\$ 1,190.00	170.00	\$ 2,380.00	82.50	\$ 1,155.00	122.00	\$ 1,708.00
52	8-22	Paint Line	18,650	LF	\$0.50	\$ 9,325.00	0.45	\$ 8,392.50	0.30	\$ 5,595.00	0.15	\$ 2,797.50
53	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	4,785	LF	\$3.00	\$ 14,355.00	0.60	\$ 2,871.00	0.55	\$ 2,631.75	0.33	\$ 1,579.05
54	8-22	Painted Wide Dotted Entry Line	535	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,675.00	0.30	\$ 160.50	0.30	\$ 160.50	0.44	\$ 235.40
55	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Stripe (24 inch wide)	2,350	LF	\$8.00	\$ 18,800.00	8.50	\$ 19,975.00	10.00	\$ 23,500.00	9.00	\$ 21,150.00
56	8-22	Plastic Stop Bar (24 inch wide)	1,415	LF	\$8.00	\$ 11,320.00	8.50	\$ 12,027.50	10.00	\$ 14,150.00	9.00	\$ 12,735.00
57	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	52	EA	\$150.00	\$ 7,800.00	67.00	\$ 3,484.00	165.00	\$ 8,580.00	112.00	\$ 5,824.00
58	8-22	Plastic Traffic Divider	18	EA	\$250.00	\$ 4,500.00	5.00	\$ 90.00	15.00	\$ 270.00	450.00	\$ 8,100.00
59	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking	27,735	LF	\$0.25	\$ 6,933.75	0.25	\$ 6,933.75	0.50	\$ 13,867.50	0.50	\$ 13,867.50
60	8-31	Colored Stamped Cement Concrete	122	SY	\$80.00	\$ 9,760.00	140.00	\$ 17,080.00	135.00	\$ 16,470.00	122.00	\$ 14,884.00
Schedule Subtotal						\$ 1,773,814.75		\$ 2,124,238.75		\$ 2,128,356.55		\$ 2,165,177.45
Applied Tax						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
SCHEDULE TOTAL						\$ 1,773,814.75		\$ 2,124,238.75		\$ 2,128,356.55		\$ 2,165,177.45

Bid Tabulation: CP1521, Contract 18-03
Schedule: B - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: 4/19/18

Item No.	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
					Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443	
2	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$ 1,500)	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
5	1-10	Construction Site Sign(s)	2	EA	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
7	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$41.02 per hour)	1600	HR	80.00	\$ 128,000.00
8	1-10	Construction Signs Class A	100	SF	40.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	100	DAY	77.00	\$ 7,700.00
10	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	100	DAY	175.00	\$ 17,500.00
11	1-10	Outside Agency Uniformed Police Flagging Labor	10000	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	2-02	Removal of Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	223	SY	75.00	\$ 16,725.00
14	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flat Work	670	SY	50.00	\$ 33,500.00
15	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1000	LF	25.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	2-03	Gravel Backfill for Roadway Subgrade	75	TON	80.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	200	TON	80.00	\$ 16,000.00
18	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	5800	TON	87.00	\$ 504,600.00
19	5-04	HMA Cl. 1-inch PG 64-22	80	TON	165.00	\$ 13,200.00
20	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	65	TON	150.00	\$ 9,750.00
21	5-04	Commercial HMA	51	TON	160.00	\$ 8,160.00
22	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	50592	SY	3.75	\$ 189,720.00
23	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	24	EA	1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
24	7-05	Catch Basin Frame and Grate	23	EA	800.00	\$ 18,400.00
25	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	26	EA	800.00	\$ 20,800.00
26	7-12	Adjusting Existing Valve Box	36	EA	900.00	\$ 32,400.00
27	7-15	Water Service Connection and Meter Relocation, Complete	1	LS	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	5000	EST	1.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	8-01	Inlet Protection	23	EA	100.00	\$ 2,300.00
30	8-02	Roadside Restoration	7500	Est.	1.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	8-04	Cement Concr. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1000	LF	54.00	\$ 54,000.00
32	8-04	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	495	LF	53.00	\$ 26,235.00
33	8-04	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	340	LF	57.00	\$ 19,380.00
34	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	17	SY	150.00	\$ 2,550.00
35	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	2530	LF	25.00	\$ 63,250.00
36	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	850	EA	30.00	\$ 25,500.00
37	8-13	Adjust Existing Monument	14	EA	900.00	\$ 12,600.00
38	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	240	SY	61.00	\$ 14,640.00
39	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	18	EA	2,900.00	\$ 52,200.00
40	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	3	EA	2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1521, Contract 18-03
Schedule: B - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: 4/19/18

Item No.	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
					Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443	
41	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	1	EA	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
42	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	1	EA	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System A - Ron Crockett Dr/C St	1	LS	46,250.00	\$ 46,250.00
44	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System B - A St NE	1	LS	89,600.00	\$ 89,600.00
45	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System C - D St NE	1	LS	79,600.00	\$ 79,600.00
46	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System D - Auburn Way N	1	LS	58,700.00	\$ 58,700.00
47	8-20	Traffic Signal System Modified - Signal System E - I St NE	1	LS	30,200.00	\$ 30,200.00
48	8-20	Induction Loop - WSDOT	4	EA	1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
49	8-20	Induction Loop - City	127	EA	925.00	\$ 117,475.00
50	8-21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	8-22	Plastic Traffic Letter	14	EA	75.00	\$ 1,050.00
52	8-22	Paint Line	18650	LF	0.25	\$ 4,662.50
53	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	4785	LF	0.50	\$ 2,392.50
54	8-22	Painted Wide Dotted Entry Line	535	LF	0.25	\$ 133.75
55	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Stripe (24 inch wide)	2350	LF	8.75	\$ 20,562.50
56	8-22	Plastic Stop Bar (24 inch wide)	1415	LF	8.75	\$ 12,381.25
57	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	52	EA	150.00	\$ 7,800.00
58	8-22	Plastic Traffic Divider	18	EA	10.00	\$ 180.00
59	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking	27735	LF	0.30	\$ 8,320.50
60	8-31	Colored Stamped Cement Concrete	122	SY	172.00	\$ 20,984.00

Schedule Subtotal \$ 2,200,602.00
 Applied Tax \$ -

SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL \$ 2,200,602.00

**BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

Project Name: CP1521, 15th St NE/NW Preservation
Schedule No.: B - Street Improvements

Prepared by: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: 4/19/18

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$	1,773,814.75			
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$	2,154,593.69			
BID SPREAD AMOUNT:	\$	76,363.25	BID Amount	Spread \$	Spread %

LOW BIDDER:	ICON Materials	\$	2,124,238.75	\$	350,424.00	19.76%
Second Bidder:	Miles Resources, LLC	\$	2,128,356.55	\$	354,541.80	19.99%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)

ICON Materials	\$	2,124,238.75
Miles Resources, LLC	\$	2,128,356.55
Lakeside Industries, Inc.	\$	2,165,177.45
Tucci & Sons, Inc.	\$	2,200,602.00

**BID TABULATION
BID TOTALS SUMMARY**

Project Name: CP1521, 15th St NE/NW Preservation
 Prepared by: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: 4/19/18

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$	1,776,314.75		
AVERAGE BASIC BID AMOUNT:	\$	2,155,468.69		
BASIC BID SPREAD AMOUNT:	\$	77,363.25	Basic BID Amount	Spread \$

LOW BIDDER:	ICON Materials	\$ 2,124,738.75	\$348,424.00	19.61%
Second Bidder:	Miles Resources, LLC	\$ 2,129,356.55	\$353,041.80	19.87%

	Basic BID (Tax not Included)		Total BID (This Contract has no sales tax.)
ICON Materials	\$ 2,124,738.75		\$ 2,124,738.75
Miles Resources, LLC	\$ 2,129,356.55		\$ 2,129,356.55
Lakeside Industries, Inc.	\$ 2,165,677.45		\$ 2,165,677.45
Tucci & Sons, Inc.	\$ 2,202,102.00		\$ 2,202,102.00

NOTE: An evaluation of whether a bidder is responsible or non-responsible was only made for the low bidder. This does not indicate, one way or the other, how other bidders would be considered if they were the low bidder.